### 502389237 06/18/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hewlett-Packard Limited	06/14/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	20555 S.H. 249	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7516229

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lanae.schlitt@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanae Schlitt
Signature:	/Lanae Schlitt/
Date:	06/18/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=7516229 HP Limited to HPDC Assignment of Patent Rights 061213 clean#page1.tif source=7516229 HP Limited to HPDC Assignment of Patent Rights 061213 clean#page2.tif source=7516229 HP Limited to HPDC Assignment of Patent Rights 061213 clean#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030638 FRAME: 0136 840.00 751622

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) ("HPL"), effective as of January 29, 2004 (the "Effective Date") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, Texas 77070, U.S.A. ("HPDC") all right, title and interest in and to:

- (i) each patent and patent application identified in the attached *Exhibit A*, together with any patent issuing on any such patent application, including any rights of priority in or to any of the foregoing patents and patent applications,
- (ii) each patent application that derives priority from any patent or patent application set forth on *Exhibit A*, together with any patent issuing on any such patent application,
- (iii) any reissue, reexamination, extension, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, or domestic or foreign counterpart to any patent or patent application set forth on *Exhibit A* or any patent or patent application that derives priority therefrom, and
- (iv) each patent or patent application that contains a terminal disclaimer or is disclaimed with respect to any patent or patent application identified in clause (i), (ii), or (iii) above

(for the purpose of this Assignment of Patent Rights, the items in clauses (i), (ii), (iii), and (iv) above are collectively referred to as "Assigned Patents"),

to have and to hold the same, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing at any time on, prior to, and/or after the date hereof, and the sole right to sue for and obtain injunctive relief and damages with respect to the Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of each of the Assigned Patents.

HPL hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of HPDC, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of HPDC and its successors and assigns of the Assigned Patents, and shall be binding upon HPL, and each of their

Assignment of Patent Rights

1.

respective successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HPL has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights as of the Effective Date:

Signature on behalf of HPL:

HEWLETT-PACKARD MMITED

By: Temallow Date: 14/6/13

Name Poter Yennad Viou

Title: Intellectual Property Director

Assignment of Patent Rights

2.

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **List of Patent Applications and Patents**

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US	7516229	4/7/2009	Method and system for integrating interaction protocols between two entities

Assignment of Patent Rights

**RECORDED: 06/18/2013** 

3.

PATENT REEL: 030638 FRAME: 0139